name of the property owner and applicant for the tax abatement agreement is Stellar Energy 
Americas, Inc. 

2. Name and Location of the Reinvestment Zone: The name of the proposed reinvestment 
zone in which the property subject to the tax abatement will be located is Tax Abatement 
Reinvestment Zone Number One Hundred Fifteen (“TARZ 115”), which will be 
considered for creation by the City Council prior to consideration of the tax abatement 
agreement. TARZ 115 will consist of 66 acres located at 15060 Blue Mound Rd., Fort 
Worth, Texas 76177, as depicted in the attached Exhibit A.